Product Safety Recall - Dometic Corp

Product Safety Recall

Dometic RM 7855 absorption refrigerator/freezer.

Dometic is conducting a voluntary recall of the above model refrigerator sold in New Zealand between November 2006 and October 2007. If you own a caravan or RV with this model fridge/freezer please do not use it again on gas before it has been attended to by an authorised Dometic Service agent.

What is the fault?

A screw securing the cooling unit could possibly be faulty. In extreme cases the cooling unit could move and create vibration at the gas tube connection, thus creating a fire hazard.

What to do?

Check model and serial number detail on the serial plate, located inside fridge behind shelves. Affected serial number range: 52094089-72500024.

If your fridge serial number is within this range, send us you contact details, fridge model number and fridge serial number to us to check if your refrigerator is affected.

Tel: 09 622 1490
Free fax: 0800 695 347
E-mail: customerservices@dometic.co.nz